

LAC 217/23
Ramesh Chander Vs. Union Of India

15.04.2025

Present: Sh. R.S. Dalal, Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner submits that leading case is still pending and his proxy counsel had inadvertently led PE on last date of hearing.

The name of petitioner **Ramesh Chander** be read as **Ramesh Chander Sharma**. An application seeking correction in name of petitioner stands disposed of accordingly.

Leading case is stated to be pending.

Now to come up on 15.09.2025 for further proceedings as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 15.04.2025